## BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK ORDINANCE NO. 20-1999

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND § 230-124 OF THE "CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK, 2010" TO ADOPT AN UPDATED ZONING MAP FOR THE BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Highland Park Borough Council, Middlesex County as follows:

§ 230-124 of the "Code of the Borough of Highland Park, 2010" which adopts the official Zoning Map for the Borough of Highland Park is amended to read as follows:

([ ] material deleted, underlined material new)

§ 230-124. Zoning Map.

- 1. The Borough of Highland Park is hereby divided into zones or districts as shown on the map entitled "[1989] 2019 Zoning Map of the Borough of Highland Park," as amended by [CME Associates] Looney Ricks Kiss on [October 3, 2013,] December 12, 2019, which is hereby adopted by reference and declared to be part of this chapter.
- 2. This Ordinance will take effect upon its passage and publication as provided for by law.

Introduced and passed on first reading: February 18, 2020

ADOPTED: March 3, 2020

ATTEST: APPROVED: March 3, 2020

Joan Hullings, Borough Clerk Gayle Brill Mittler, Mayor